
City Union Bank Limited

 
The following property/ies mortgaged to City Union Bank Limited will be sold in Tender-
cum-Public Auction by the Authorised Officer of the Bank, under Rule 8 (6) & 9 of the 
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, under the SARFAESI Act, 2002, for 
recovery of a sum of Rs.1,24,43,906/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty Four Lakh Forty 
Three Thousand Nine Hundred and Six Only) as on 21.10.2024 together with further 
interest to be charged from 22.10.2024 onwards, other expenses and any other dues to 
the bank by the borrowers / guarantors 1.M/s.Golden Steels, No.23 (Old No.11) 
Sembudoss St, Mannady Chennai - 600001. 2.Mr.A.Arunkumar, S/o. Angel Alexis 
No.14, Perumal Koil Street, Poothapedu, Ramapuram, Ambattur, Tiruvallur, 
Tamilnadu - 600089. 3.Mr.Nasar Liyakath Ali, S/o.Liyakath Ali, No.5/11, Savari 
Muthu Street, Mannady, Chennai - 600001. 4.Mr.K.Angel Alexis, S/o.Kulanthaisamy 
No.14, Perumal Koil Street, Poothapedu, Ramapuram, Ambattur, Tiruvallur, 
Tamilnadu - 600089.

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY
Immovable Properties Mortgaged to our Bank 

 (Property Owned By K.Angel Alexis)
All that piece and parcel of land and building comprised in Survey No.22/1, measuring an 
extent of 1240 Sq.feet bearing Plot No.3, Door No.14, Poothanpedu, Perumal kovil 
Street, Chennai 600116, Porur Village, Ambattur Taluk, Thiruvallur District, along with 
building measuring to an extent of 2709 Sq.feet (Ground floor measuring 1092 Sq.ft + 
First floor measuring 1092 Sq.ft + Second floor measuring 525 Sq.ft) with all fixtures and 
fittings, electrical installations, TNEB Service connection along with Security Deposit and 
service connection charges and all common amenities. And Bounded on the North by - 
Vacant Land, South by - Perumal Koil Street, East by - Land and building owned by 
Mr.Devaraj, West by - Land owned by Mr.Renganathan. In all measuring to an extent of 
1240 Sq.ft. of land together with building measuring to an extent of 2709 Sq.ft. (Ground 
floor measuring 1092 Sq.ft. + First floor measuring 1092 Sq.ft. + Second floor measuring 
525 Sq.ft.) and the Property is lying within the Registration District South Chennai and 
Sub Registration District of Kundrathur.                                                                   

        

                                           

(1) The intending bidders should be present in person for the auction and participate  
personally and give a declaration in writing to the effect that he /she is bidding for himself 
/herself. (2) The intending bidders may obtain  the Tender Forms from The Manager, 
City Union Bank Ltd., Maduravoyal Branch, KRM Towers, 4-A, Pallavan Nagar Main 
Road, Singaravelan Nagar, Maduravoyal, Thiruvallur - 600095. (3) The intending 
bidders should submit their bids only in the Tender Form prescribed in sealed envelopes 
addressed to The Authorised Officer, City Union Bank Ltd., together with a Pay Order 
/ Demand Draft for an EMD of 10% of the Reserve Price, drawn in favour of “City Union 
Bank Ltd.”, on or before 02.00 PM on the date of Re-Tender-cum-Auction Sale hereby 
notified. (4) For inspection of the property and other particulars, the intending purchaser 
may contact Telephone No: 044-23781805, Mobile No: 9344038607. (5) The 
property/ies are sold on “As- is- where- is”,  “As-is-what-is” and "Whatever there is " 
basis. (6) The sealed tenders will be opened in the presence of the intending bidders at 
03.00 PM on the date of Re-Tender-cum-Auction Sale hereby notified. Though in general 
the sale will be by way of closed tenders, the Authorised Officer may, at his sole 
discretion, conduct an Open Auction among the interested bidders who desire to quote a 
bid higher than the one received in the closed tender process, and in such an event, the 
sale shall be conferred on the person making highest bid. The sale, however,  is subject 
to confirmation of City Union Bank Limited. (7) The successful bidder shall have to pay 
25% (inclusive of EMD paid) of the sale amount immediately on completion of sale and 
the balance amount of 75% within 15 days from the date of confirmation of sale, failing 
which the initial deposit of 25% shall be forfeited. (8) The Sale Certificate will be issued by 
the Authorised Officer in favour of the successful purchaser only after receipt of the entire 
sale consideration within the time limit stipulated herein. (9) The successful purchaser 
shall bear the charges/fees payable for conveyance, such as stamp duty, registration fee 
etc.,  as  applicable under law. (10) The successful bidder should pay the statutory dues 
(lawful house tax, electricity charges and other dues) TDS,GST if any, due to 
Government, Government undertaking and local bodies. (11) The Authorised Officer 
shall have all the powers to accept or reject the bids or postpone or cancel the sale 
without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

 

Regd. Office : 149, T.S.R. (Big) Street, Kumbakonam, Thanjavur District, 
Tamilnadu - 612001, CIN - L65110TN1904PLC001287, Telephone No. 0435 - 

2402322, Fax : 0435 - 2431746, Website : www.cityunionbank.com

27.12.2024

Venue

                         City Union Bank Limited, Maduravoyal Branch,
                                                     KRM Towers, 4-A, Pallavan Nagar Main Road,

                                                     Singaravelan Nagar, Maduravoyal, Thiruvallur - 600095  
                                                     Telephone No: 044-23781805,  Mobile No: 9344038607

                                                             

              Credit Recovery and Management Department
                   Administrative Office, No. 24-B, Gandhi Nagar,  
             Kumbakonam - 612 001. E-mail id: crmd@cityunionbank.in,
                        Phone : 0435 - 2432322  Fax: 0435-2431746 
 RE-TENDER-CUM-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002

Reserve Price: Rs.75,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Lakh Only) 
   

Reserve Price :  Rs.1,16,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Sixteen Lakh Only) 

RE-AUCTION DETAILS
    Date of Re-Tender-cum-Auction Sale

Terms and Conditions of Re-Tender-cum-Auction Sale: 

Place: Kumbakonam, Date: 07.12.2024                              Authorised Officer 
                                                                                
  

S
iz

e
: 
8
 x

 2
3
 C

m



      Eâ½ RMB[ kºþ otØ¦â
                     

��� ��ய� வ���� கட�கார�க� / ஜா��தார�களா�ய 1.M/s.ேகா�ட� ����, 

எ�.23 (பைழய எ� 11), ெச��தா� ெத�, ம�ண�, ெச�ைன-600001. 2.��.A . 

அ���மா�, த/ெப.ஏ�ச� அெல���, எ�.14, ெப�மா� ேகா�� ெத�, �த�ேப�, 

ராமா�ர�, அ�ப���, ��வ���, த��நா�-600089. 3.��. நாச� �யாக� அ�, 

த/ெப.�யாக� அ�, எ�.5/11, சவ� ��� ெத�, ம�ண�, ெச�ைன - 600001. 4.��.K. 

ஏ�ச� அெல���, த/ெப.�ழ�ைதசா�, எ�.14, ெப�மா� ேகா�� ெத�, �த�ேப�, 

ராமா�ர�, அ�ப���, ��வ���, த��நா� -600089 ஆ�ேயா� ெப�ற கட� ��ைவ 

ெதாைக 21.10.2024 அ���ளப� �பா�.1,24,43,906/- (�பா� ஒ� ேகா� இ�ப�� நா�� 

ல�ச�� நா�ப�� ��றா�ர�� ெதா�ளா�ர�� ஆ� ம���) ம��� 22.10.2024 �த� 

��வ�� இதர ெசல�க� ஆ�ய ெமா�த ெதாைகைய வ����� ெபா��� வ���� 

அடமான� ைவ�க�ப���ள ��க�ட ெசா���கைள 2 0 0 2  ஆ� ஆ�� கட���� 

ெசா���க� �தான உ�ைம அமலா�க ச�ட� �� 8(6) 9 இ� �� ��� ��ய� வ���� 

அ�கார���வ அ�கா� அவ�களா� ��ட�ப�ட ெட�ட�ட� ��ய ஏல ��பைன 

அ��பைட�� ��பைன ெச�ய  உ�ேத��க�ப���ள�.

வ���� அடமான� ைவ�க�ப���ள அைசயா ெசா�� �பர�

  (K.ஏ�ச� அெல��� அவ�க��� ெசா�தமான ெசா��)

��வ��� மாவ�ட�, அ�ப��� தா��கா, ேபா�� �ராம�, ெச�ைன - 600116, ெப�மா� 

ேகா�� ெத�, �த�ேப�, ச�ேவ எ� 22/1, கத� எ� 14, 1240 ச�ர� ெகா�ட மைன எ�.3,  

2709 ச�ர� க��ட� (தைர தள� 1092 ச�ர� + �த� தள� 1092 ச�ர� + இர�டாவ� தள� 525 

ச�ர�) ம��� இத�ட� இைண�த ���க��, ப��க��. இ��ட� அைன�� 

ச�ட�க�, ெபா���க�, �� அைம��க�, �� இைண�� ம��� �� ைவ���ெதாைக, 

�� இைண���கான ெதாைக ம��� அைன�� வச�க� உ�பட. நா�� எ�ைலக�:  

வட��� - கா� �ல�, ெத��� - ெப�மா� ேகா�� ெத�, �ழ��� - ��.ேதவரா� �ல� 

ம��� க��ட�, ேம��� - ��. ெர�கநாத� �ல�. இ�த 1240 ச�ர� �ல�, 2709 ச�ர� 

க��ட� (தைர தள� 1092 ச�ர� + �த� தள� 1092 ச�ர� + இர�டாவ� தள� 525 ச�ர�) 

ெசா�தான� ெத�ெச�ைன ப�� மாவ�ட�, ��ற��� சா� ப�� மாவ�ட�ைத 

உ�ளட��ய�. 

(1) ���ப�ைடய ெட�ட�தார� /  ஏல� ேக�பவ�,  ஏல��� ப�� ெகா�ள ேந�� ஆஜராக 

ேவ��� ம��� தன�காக ஏல� ேக�பதாக எ������வமான ஒ� உ��ெமா�ைய�� 

அ��க ேவ���.  (2) ���ப� உைடய ெட�ட�தார� / ஏல� ேக�க ����ேவா�,  ெட�ட� 

ப�வ�கைள ேமேனஜ�, ��� ��ய� வ�� ��ெட�, ம�ரவாய� �ைள, KRM டவ��, 4-

A, ப�லவ� நக� ெம�� ேரா�, ��காரேவல� நக�, ம�ரவாய�, ��வ���-600095 

�லாச��� ெப��� ெகா�ளலா�. (3 )���ப�ைடய ெட�ட�தார� /  ஏல� ேக�பவ� 

த�கள� �ைல ���கைள ��ண��க�ப�ட ெட�ட� ப�வ��� ��ட�ப�ட 

உைறக�� ைவ��,  அ��ட�,  ��� ��ய� வ�� ��ெட� எ���ற ெபய�� 

ெபற�ப�ட ��ண��க�ப�ட �ைற�தப�ச �ைல�� 10% ெதாைக�கான Pay Order / ேக�� 

வைரேவாைல�ைன �ைணைவ��� ெதாைகயாக இைண�� “அ�கார���வ அ�கா�, 

��� ��ய� வ�� ��ெட�”  என �கவ����,  இ�� அ���க�ப���ள 

ெட�ட�ட� ��ய ம� ஏல ��பைன ேத�ய�� ம�ய� 02:00 ம� அ�ல� அத�� 

��னதாக சம����க ேவ���. (4 ) ���ப��ள ெட�ட�தார� ஏல� ேக�பவ� 

ெசா���கைள பா�ைவ�ட�� ம��� இதர �பர�க���� ெதாைலேப� எ�: 044-

237 81 805, ெச� எ�: 934 4 03 8607-  ஐ  ெதாட�� ெகா�ள��. (5) இ�த ெசா��(�க�)  

“ இ����ற இட���”,  “ இ����ற �ைல��”  ம��� “ இ����ற வ��ட�”  எ�ற 

அ��பைட�� ��பைன ெச�ய�ப��.  (6 ) ��ட�ப�ட  ெட�ட�க� ���ப��ள 

ஆஜரா���ள ெட�ட�தார�க� ���ைல�� இ�� அ���க�ப���ள ெட�ட�ட� 

��ய ம� ஏல ��பைன ேத� அ�� ம�ய� ௦3.௦௦ ம��� �ற�க�ப��. ெபா�வாக 

�ட�ப�ட �ைல�லான ெட�ட� ��பைனயாக இ��தேபா���, �ட�ப�ட 

�ைல�லான ெட�ட�� ����ட�ப���ள �ைல���ைய� கா���� ��தலாக 

ஏல� ேகார ����ேவா�க�� ���ப��� ேப�� அ�கார��வ அ�கா��� 

க�டைள�� ேப�� ெவ��பைடயான �ற�த ஏல��ைன நட��டலா�. இ�த �ைல�� 

அ�க ப�ச� ஏல� ேக�பவ���, இ�த ��பைன வழ�க�ப�� எ��� இ�த ��பைன 

��� ��ய� வ���னா� உ�� ெச�ய�பட ேவ���. (7) ெவ�� ெப�� ெட�ட�தார� / 

ஏல� ேக�பவ� ��பைன �ைல�� 2 5 % ெதாைகைய (�ைண ைவ��� ெதாைக 

ெச���ய� உ�பட) ��பைன உ�� ெச�ய�ப�ட உடேனேய ெச��த ேவ���.  �� 75% 

ெதாைகைய ��பைன உ�� ெச�ய�ப�ட நா����� 15 நா�க����ளாக ெச��த 

ேவ���. ேம������டப� ெச��த தவ�னா� அவரா� ெச��த�ப�ட 25% ெதாைக 

��வ�� அவ� இழ�க ேந���. (8) ����ட�ப���ள கால வைரயைற��� ெமா�த 

��பைன ெதாைக�� ெப��� ெகா�ட ��னேர,  ெவ�� ெப�ற ெட�ட�தார� / 

ஏலதார���  அ�கார��வ அ�கா�யா� ��பைன சா��த� ( S a l e s  C e r t i fi c a t e ) 

வழ�க�ப��. (9) ப��ர� ெசல� , ப�� க�டண�, ச�ட�ப�யான ம�ற ெசல�கைள�� 

ெவ��ெப�ற ஏல� ேக�பவேர ஏ�கேவ���. (10) அர�, அர� ��வன� ம��� உ�ளா�� 

��வன�க��கான ெசா�� ச�ப�த�ப�ட ச�ட ��வ ��� வ�,  ��சார க�டண� ம���  

TDS, GST ம��� இதர பா��கைள ெவ��ெப�� ஏல�  ேக�பவேர  ெச��த  ேவ���. (11) 

எ�த �த காரண�� �றாம� �ைல����கைள ஏ�க அ�ல� �ராக��க அ�ல� 

��பைனைய ர�� ெச�ய அ�கார��வ அ�கா��� �� உ�ைம உ��  

ப�� அ�வலக� : எ�.149, T.S.R. (ெப�ய) ெத�, ��பேகாண�, த�சா�� மாவ�ட�,                  

த��நா� - 612001, CIN : L65110TN1904PLC001287,                                                                                                                                   

ேபா�: 0435 - 2402322, ஃேப�� : 0435 - 2431746, இைணயதள� : www.cityunionbank.com

��� ��ய� வ�� ��ெட�,  ம�ரவாய� �ைள, 

KRM டவ��, 4-A, ப�லவ� நக� ெம�� ேரா�, 

��காரேவல� நக�, ம�ரவாய�, ��வ��� - 600095

ெதாைலேப� எ�: 044-23781805,  ெச� எ�: 9344038607

      
                      கட� வ�� ம���  ��வாக� �ைற

                           ��வாக அ�வலக� : எ�.24-B, கா�� நக�, 

           ��பேகாண� - 612001. ��ன�ச�: crmd@cityunionbank.in, 

                           ேபா�: 0435-2432322, ஃேப��: 0435-2431746

கட��� ெசா���கைள ெரா�கமா��த� / �� ெசா���கைள �ரைம�த�

 ம��� கட��� ெசா�� �தான உ�ைம அமலா�க� ச�ட� 2002-� ப� 

ெட�ட�ட� ��ய  ம� ஏல ��பைன அ����

��ண��க�ப�ட �ைல: �.75,00,000/- (�பா� எ�ப�� ஐ�� ல�ச� ம���) 

ெட�ட�ட� ��ய ம� ஏல ��பைன �பர�

                  ��� ��ய� வ�� ��ெட�, ம�ரவாய� �ைள, 

                      KRM டவ��, 4-A, ப�லவ� நக� ெம�� ேரா�, 

                  ��காரேவல� நக�, ம�ரவாய�, ��வ��� - 600095

                  ெதாைலேப� எ�: 044-23781805,  ெச� எ�: 9344038607

ெட�ட�ட� ��ய ம� ஏல ��பைன�கான ���ைறக� ம��� �ப�தைனக�:

இட� : ��பேகாண�, ேத� :  07.12.2024 அ�கார���வ அ�கா�

 ம� ஏல ேத� ஏல� நைடெப�� இட�

27.12.2024

S
iz

e
: 
8
 x

 2
3
 C

m


